U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROGRAM

Boston-Cambridge-Quincy, MA-NH HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Lawrence, MA-NH HUD Metro FMR Area

Western Rockingham County, NH HUD

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Metro FMR Area
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Portsmouth-Rochester, NH HUD Metro FMR Area

Manchester, NH HUD Metro FMR Area

Nashua, NH HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

736
936

1097
736
936

683
699

699
683
870

752
850

850
752
959

628
671

671
628
799

672
682

682
672
855

736
760

760
736
936

788
1004

1164
788
1004

733
889

889
733
934

806
851

851
806
1028

673
792

792
673
857

720
837

837
720
918

788
894

894
788
1004

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

946
1208

1366
946
1208

880
1075

1075
880
1122

967
1024

1024
967
1236

808
988

988
808
1031

865
1001

1001
865
1103

946
1118

1118
946
1208

3 BR

1093
1387

1634
1093
1387

1016
1284

1284
1016
1288

1118
1354

1354
1118
1419

935
1182

1304
935
1182

1000
1196

1196
1000
1266

1093
1387

1495
1093
1387

4 BR

1220
1528

1795
1220
1528

1133
1323

1323
1133
1418

1247
1396

1396
1247
1564

1042
1299

1471
1042
1299

1115
1232

1232
1115
1393

1220
1528

1600
1220
1528

1345
1667

2064
1345
1667

1251
1521

1521
1251
1545

1375
1605

1605
1375
1707

1150
1414

1692
1150
1414

1230
1417

1417
1230
1518

1345
1667

1840
1345
1667

1471
1807

2334
1471
1807

1368
1674

1720
1368
1674

1505
1815

1815
1505
1851

1258
1530

1912
1258
1530

1345
1602

1602
1345
1644

1471
1807

2080
1471
1807
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007

STATE:NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROGRAM

Hillsborough County, NH (part) HUD Metro FMR Area

Belknap County, NH

Carroll County, NH

Cheshire County, NH

Coos County, NH

Grafton County, NH

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

617
623

623
617
783

499
499

499
551
696

551
553

553
551
696

567
613

613
567
716

359
359

359
551
696

543
543

543
551
696

633
633

633
661
840

590
614

614
590
748

584
584

584
590
748

607
654

654
607
769

470
470

470
590
748

590
598

598
590
748

2 BR

793
831

831
793
1009

708
766

766
708
899

708
770

770
708
899

728
820

820
728
926

552
552

552
708
899

708
758

758
708
899

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

3 BR

916
1158

1211
916
1158

818
1011

1011
818
1031

818
1031

1047
818
1031

842
989

989
842
1060

774
774

774
818
1031

818
1020

1020
818
1031

4 BR

1022
1273

1459
1022
1273

913
1130

1300
913
1130

913
1130

1286
913
1130

940
1164

1204
940
1164

869
869

869
913
1130

913
1075

1075
913
1130

1128
1385

1678
1128
1385

1008
1229

1495
1008
1229

1008
1229

1479
1008
1229

1036
1265

1385
1036
1265

999
999

999
1008
1229

1008
1229

1236
1008
1229

1233
1499

1897
1233
1499

1102
1327

1690
1102
1327

1102
1327

1672
1102
1327

1134
1368

1565
1134
1368

1102
1130

1130
1102
1327

1102
1327

1398
1102
1327
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:NEW HAMPSHIRE

Merrimack County, NH

Sullivan County, NH

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

555
555

555
612
776

463
463

463
551
696

656
656

656
656
833

560
560

560
590
748

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

787
857

857
787
1002

708
714

714
708
899

3 BR

910
1058

1058
910
1149

818
967

967
818
1031

4 BR

1015
1263

1357
1015
1263

913
1045

1045
913
1130

1120
1374

1561
1120
1374

1008
1202

1202
1008
1229

1225
1487

1764
1225
1487

1102
1327

1359
1102
1327
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